PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Big Steps Limited	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verbus International Limited	
Street Address:	Centre Point, 103 New Oxford Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC1A 1DD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10575925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2125880800 Phone: Email: lyoung@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 930058-2006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald R. Santucci

Total Attachments: 1 source=00756430#page1.tif

501155356

PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

BIG STEPS LIMITED a corporation existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a place of business at 9 Mansfield Street, London W1G 9NY, England

being the sole owner of all rights, title and interest, by assignment of U.S. Serial No. 10/575,925 entitled

BUILDING MODULES

hereby assigns unto VERBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED a corporation existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a place of business at Centre Point, 103 New Oxford Street, London, WC1A 1DD, England, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Patent based upon PCT/GB2004/004400 (U.S. Serial No. 10/575,925) which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set our hand and seal this

, 2010.

BIG STEPS LIMITED

Title: DINECTER

Witness (K) HENLEY)

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

APRIL

JuBan (JUBAR)
Witness

USA Assignment 10_575925 - Big steps.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0327

day of